15-1© 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
1
5
M
E
D
I

Note: Total transformer kVA rating is the sum of the 120 V winding and the 208
V (or 240 V) winding.
Catalog Numbering System Notes and Pricing
Catalog # DVP (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)(7)(8)
Fill-in parenthesis from selections listed above.
NOTE: The NEC requires audible and visual alarm
indication where isolation power is used
(NEC 517-160).
The dual output voltage hospital isolation panel is a single
ungrounded hospital isolation panel that can supply two different
output voltages simultaneously. Similar to a standard distribution
panel or load center, it can supply either 208/120 or 240/120 volts
of ungrounded, isolated,
single phase power using only one isolation transformer.
Other hospital isolation panels can supply only one output
voltage. The panel is ideally suited for renovation or
surgical center projects.
Table 15.1:  Interior
Description
(1) Primary voltage
2 = 208 V
3 = 240 V
4 = 277 V
5 = 480 V
(2) Output voltage
A = 120/208 V
B = 120/240 V
(3) Size rating of 120 V secondary winding (kVA)a
5 = 5.0 kVA
7 = 7.5 kVA
1 = 10.0 kVA
(4) Number of 30 A green ground receptacles
0 = None
1 = One
2 = Two
3 = Three
4 = Four
5 = Five
6 = Six
(5) Number of 120 V power receptacles
0 = None
1 = One
2 = Two
3 = Three
4 = Four
5 = Five
6 = Six
(6) Type of 120 V power receptacles
0 = No 120 V receptacles
R = 20 A, red hospital grade duplex
I = 20 A, ivory hospital grade duplex
B = 20 A, black hospital grade duplex
T = 20 A, brown hospital grade duplex
L = 20 A, black hospital-only locking type receptacle
(Hubbell #23000HG or equivalent)
(7) Configuration of 208 or 240 V receptacle #1b
0 = No 208 or 240 V receptacle
X = Hubbell #IN16 494 (equivalent to Hubbell #25603)
A = NEMA Type #6-15R
B = NEMA Type #6-20R
C = NEMA Type #6-30R
D = NEMA Type #6-50R
E = NEMA Type #L6-15R
F = NEMA Type #L6-20R
G = NEMA Type #L6-30R
(8) Configuration of 208 or 240 V receptacle #2b
0 = No 208 or 240 V receptacle
X = Hubbell #IN16494 (equivalent to Hubbell #25603)
A = NEMA Type #6-15R
B = NEMA Type #6-20R
C = NEMA Type #6-30R
D = NEMA Type #6-50R
E = NEMA Type #L6-15R